Copeland Scroll®
Condensing Units
for the
Food Service Market
...with Best In Class Emerson®
System Protection Components
• Medium and Low Temperature
Refrigeration Applications

S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Desiccant blend – 75% molecular sieve and 25% activated alumina
Absolute filtration – 20 microns
Maximum working pressure – 680 psig, UL file number – SA 3124
The Extra Klean (EK) Filter Drier
2/16/2011   4:09:
Medium Temperature R-404A Scroll Condensing Units
                                                                                                            Capacity Data                                                                  90ºF Ambient
MEDIUM TEMP
MODELS
H.P.
COMP
MODEL
CAPACITY (BTU/HR)  - EVAPORATOR TEMP (°F)
             0                     +5                   +10                 +15                   +20                +25
FJAM-A15Z 1.5 ZB11KCE 7930 8880 9810 10800 11800 12900
FJAM-A20Z 2.0 ZB15KCE 11400 12600 13900 15200 16600 18100
FJAM-A25Z 2.5 ZB19KCE 14500 16100 17700 19400 21200 23200
FJAM-A30Z 3.0 ZB21KCE 17000 18800 20700 22600 24700 26900
FJAM-A35Z 3.5 ZB26KCE 19400 21500 23600 25700 38000 30500
FJAM-A40Z 4.0 ZB30KCE 23200 26000 28800 31800 34900 38200
FJAM-A50Z 5.0 ZB38KCE 28100 31400 34800 38400 42200 46100
FJAM-A60Z 6.0 ZB45KCE 33700 37200 40900 44700 48800 53100
FPAN-070Z 7.0 ZB50KCE 38200 42700 47300 52100 57100 62400
FPAN-080Z 8.0 ZB58KCE 42200 47200 52300 57600 63000 68600
FPAN-091Z 9.0 ZB66KCE 48800 54000 59200 64700 70300 76300
FPAN-101Z 10.0 ZB76KCE 56800 62500 68200 74100 80300 86800

FPAN-080Z 8.0 ZB58KCE 32500 36800 41000 45300 49700 54200
FPAN-091Z 9.0 ZB66KCE 40300 44700 49100 53600 58300 63200
FPAN-101Z 10.0 ZB76KCE --- 50900 55400 60100 65000 70100
Capacities are at 60 Hertz with 65ºF return gas and 5ºF Subcooling.  Multiply by .83 for 50 Hertz.
Capacities are based on single phase units if ≤ 3 HP. If > 3 HP, capacities are based on three phase units.
7ECT-168 R1.indd   6
Low Temperature R-404A Scroll Condensing Units
                Capacity Data                                    90ºF Ambient
LOW TEMP
MODELS
H.P.
COMP
MODEL
CAPACITY (BTU/HR)  - EVAPORATOR TEMP (°F)
      -40          -35              -30 -25    -20        -15           -10                -5      0
DJAL-015Z 1.5 ZF06K4E 4750 5460 6220 7020 7870 8770 9730 10700 11800
DJAL-020Z 2.0 ZF08K4E 6040 6870 7770 8740 9780 10900 12100 13300 14600
DJAL-022Z 2.2 ZF09K4E 6680 7580 8540 9560 10600 11800 13000 14300 15600
DJAL-026Z 2.5 ZF11K4E 8420 9580 10800 12200 13600 15200 16800 18600 20400
DJAL-030Z 3.0 ZF13K4E 9280 10600 12100 13600 15300 17100 18900 20900 22900
DJAL-041Z 4.0 ZF15K4E 12000 13700 15400 17300 19400 21600 24000 26500 29200
DJAL-051Z 5.0 ZF18K4E 14300 16300 18500 20700 23100 25700 28400 31400 34400
DJAL-060Z 6.0 ZF24K4E 17000 19400 22000 24700 27600 30600 33900 37300 40900
                              100ºF Ambient
LOW TEMP
MODELS
H.P.